City of Boston

CITY COUNCIL



Official Resolution

Presented by

Council President Ruthzee Louiseune

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extends its Congratulations to

Haitian Artists Assembly of Massachusetts

In Recognition of:

Their invaluable contributions to using the arts to build bridges across communities and generations, as well as their unwavering partnership with the city of Boston

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.



	Control of the Contro
President of the City Co	mcil
Maritain	
James	
Clerk of the City of Bo	ston
// 1	
ittyes/	2
11	0
112025	
1 1000	
	President of the City Con Survival Con Clerk of the City of Both 12025